

Imray Correction Notice ICY30-2SF

17 January 2024

Chart Y30 WGS 84

Edition 2021

Versions available:

New Edition (corrected to April 2021)

Update (corrected to April 2022)

Update (corrected to January 2023)

NOTES

Below is a complete list of corrections issued since the 2021 edition of this chart was published.

Each correction is issued with an ILNW reference number and year.

Corrections are listed chronologically in ascending order.

For Update versions of this chart, please check the bottom left corner of the chart to determine the last applied correction.

Any further corrections will be applicable from that point onwards.

1 **The Shingles**

Insert depth:

0.9m in 50°40'·18N 1°36'·57W

1.3m in 50°40'·08N 1°36'·70W

1.7m in 50°39'·75N 1°37'·13W

Insert drying height -0.1m in 50°40'·85N 1°36'·03W (ILNW 227/21)

2 **Eastern Solent**

Amend range of Lt to 5M in:

50°46'·24N 1°05'·93W **Spit Sand Fort**

50°45'·00N 1°04'·35W **Horse Sand Fort**

50°44'·40N 1°05'·69W **No Man's Land Fort**

50°42'·30N 1°05'·05W **St Helen's Fort** (ILNW 339/21)

3 **Isle of Wight S**

Reduce the range of Saint Catherine's Point Lt to Fl.5s41m18M & F.R.35m13M in 50°34'·54N 1°17'·88W (ILNW 510/21)

4 **Fawley Power Station**

Delete **CHIMNEY** (198) and assoc racon and lgd AIS in 50°49'·06N 1°19'·76W (ILNW 587/21)

5 **Nab Tower**

Amend fog/hazard warning signal to Horn(1)30s in 50°40'·07N 0°57'·15W (ILNW 111/22)

6 **Shingles**

Insert *Historic Wk* enclosed by a 75m radius restricted area in 50°41'·80N 1°34'·19W (ILNW 434/22)

7 **Shingles**

Insert *Historic Wk* enclosed by a 50m radius restricted area in 50°41'·22N 1°34'·98W (ILNW 469/22)

8 **The Needles Lighthouse**

Amend range of light to 16-11M in 50°39'·73N 1°35'·50W (ILNW 151/23)

9 **Shingles**

Insert depth 1.3m in 50°39'·72N 1°37'·01W. Delete depth 1.7m close N (ILNW 166/23)

10 **Lee-on-the-Solent**

Move G starboard hand bn from 50°47'·34N 1°11'·82W to 50°47'·40N 1°12'·00W (ILNW 13/24)